Carnforth Town Council

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE WELCOME TO ATTEND

Summons to attend the meeting of the Finance & Governance Committee at
Carnforth Council Offices at 6:30pm on Monday 14" November 2022

AGENDA
22106. Apologies: To receive apologies
22107. Declarations of Interest: To receive Declarations of Interest and Dispensations

on items on the Agenda
22108. Urgent Business: To consider any items of urgent business not on the agenda

22109. Minutes: To consider Minutes of the meeting held on Wednesday 12" October

2022 and any updates on actions taken.
22110. Payments List: To consider payments list for authorisation

22111. Budget Monitoring and Bank Reconciliation: To consider the following:
1) Bank reconciliation as at 31°t October 2022

2) Summary report of transactions & net position as at 315 October 2022
22112. Budget Forecast 2022/23 and Draft Budget 2023/2024: To consider budget
forecast to 31 March 2023 and draft budget 2023/2024

22113. Scale of Charges: To consider scale of charges for Council Services from 1t April

2023

22114. Highfield Allotments: To receive an update on a meeting with the Allotments
Committee and a proposed new approach for the management and governance

of the Highfield Allotments
22115. Community Benefit Fund: To consider any applications received

22116. Items for next Agenda: To consider any agenda items for next meeting
1) 2023/24 Draft Budget and Precept for recommendation to full Council

22117. Date & Time of next meeting: To consider date and time of next meeting

Town Clerk & Responsible Financial Officer 09 November 2022

Tel: 07828254149 Email: clerk@carnforthtowncouncil.org
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10 November 2022 (2022-2023)

Bob Bailey
PAYMENTS (AWAITING AUTHORISATION) LIST
Voucher Code Date Minute Bank Cheque No Description Supplier VAT Type Net VAT Total
375 CCH - Cleaning 27/10/2022 Unity Trust - Current Cleaning Thomas Graham S 2.97 0.59 3.56
376 Printing 27/10/2022 Unity Trust - Current Business Cards Carnforth Print & Design Z 84.00 84.00
377 Great Big Green Week 27/10/2022 Unity Trust - Current Printing Carnforth Print & Design z 17.50 17.50
378 Town Development 28/10/2022 Unity Trust - Current Gazebo Instant Promotion S 864.00 172.80 1,036.80
382 CCH - Heating 31/10/2022 Unity Trust - Current Fuel WCF Fuels L 940.00 47.00 987.00
390 Administration 03/11/2022 Unity Trust - Current Admin & Management Salaries Admin & Management Salari¢c Z 69.65 69.65
391 PAYE 03/11/2022 Unity Trust - Current PAYE HMRC z 1,179.37 1,179.37
392 CCH - Film Nights 04/11/2022 Unity Trust - Current Film night Eden Arts S 100.00 20.00 120.00
393 CCH - Film Nights 04/11/2022 Unity Trust - Current Film night Eden Arts S 100.00 20.00 120.00
395 CCH - Cleaning 08/11/2022 Unity Trust - Current Cleaning supplies Thomas Graham S 167.75 33.55 201.30
394 Grounds Maintenance 08/11/2022 Unity Trust - Current Plants & Flowers Laburnham Nurseries Ltd S 37.60 7.52 45.12
396 CBVH - Cleaning 08/11/2022 Unity Trust - Current Cleaning supplies Thomas Graham S 167.75 33.55 201.30
398 Town Development 10/11/2022 Unity Trust - Current Room hire Carnforth Free Methodist Cht Z 40.00 40.00
Total 3,770.59 335.01 4,105.60
of 1
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Bob Bailey

Prepared by: Date:

Name and Role (Clerk/RFO etc)

Approved by: Date:

Name and Role (RFO/Chair of Finance etc)

8 November 2022 (2022-2023)

Bank Reconciliation at 03/11/2022
Cash in Hand 01/04/2022 89,057.73
ADD
Receipts 01/04/2022 - 03/11/2022 120,020.63
209,078.36
SUBTRACT
Payments 01/04/2022 - 03/11/2022 108,823.48
A Cash in Hand 03/11/2022 100,254.88
(per Cash Book)
Cash in hand per Bank Statements
Petty Cash 01/09/2022 40.00
Unity Trust - Current 01/09/2022 78,358.20
Neighbourhood Plan 01/09/2022 10,075.15
Unity Trust - Deposit 01/09/2022 9,292.10
Barclays 01/09/2022 12,079.14
109,844.59
Less unpresented payments 11,549.19
98,295.40
Plus unpresented receipts 1,959.48
B Adjusted Bank Balance 100,254.88
A = B Checks out OK
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3 November 2022 (2022-2023)

Bob Bailey
Summary of Receipts and Payments
All Cost Centres and Codes

Administration Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
43 Insurance 62.00 62.00 1,920.00 1,613.62 306.38 368.38 (19%)
45 Postage 50.00 56.39 -6.39 -6.39 (-12%)
46 Telephone 174.00 165.66 8.34 8.34 (4%)
47 Printing 263.00 84.00 179.00 179.00 (68%)
48 Stationery 126.00 161.82 -35.82 -35.82 (-28%)
85 Publications 105.00 105.00 105.00 (100%)
115 Hospitality 28.61 -28.61 -28.61 (N/A)
SUB TOTAL 62.00 62.00 2,638.00 2,110.10 527.90 589.90 (22%)
Allowances Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
27 Members (N/A)
30 Town Mayor 600.00 74.15 525.85 525.85 (87%)
SUB TOTAL 600.00 74.15 525.85 525.85 (87%)
Bank Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
70 Service Charge 158.00 137.41 20.59 20.59 (13%)
71 Bank Interest 25.00 27.06 2.06 2.06 (8%)
SUB TOTAL 25.00 27.06 2.06 158.00 137.41 20.59 22.65 (12%)
Captal Expendlture Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
12 Carnforth Council Offices (N/A)
13 Carnforth Civic Hall 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 (100%)
65 War Memorial Gardens (N/A)
95 Crag Bank Village Hall 3,000.00 2,057.86 942.14 942.14 (31%)
SUB TOTAL 6,000.00 2,057.86 3,942.14 3,942.14 (65%)
Carnforth Civic Hall Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
1 CCH - Electricity 525.00 894.49 -369.49 -369.49 (-70%)
2 CCH - Heating 1,575.00 2,163.50 -588.50 -5688.50 (-37%)
3 CCH - Water rates 1,470.00 925.98 544.02 544.02 (37%)
4 CCH - Cleaning 1,050.00 698.29 351.71 351.71 (33%)
5 CCH - Repairs & Maintenance 2,500.00 1,609.15 890.85 890.85 (35%)
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Bob Balley 3 November 2022 (2022-2023)

Summary of Receipts and Payments
All Cost Centres and Codes

6 CCH - Waste & Recycling 1,050.00 790.15 259.85 259.85 (24%)
33 CCH - Film Nights 500.00 1,083.64 583.64 250.00 224.82 25.18 608.82 (81%)
52 CCH - Hire 13,000.00 5,065.27 -7,934.73 -7,934.73 (-61%)
114 CCH - NNDR 2,694.60 2,694.60 2,000.00 3,801.34 -1,801.34 893.26 (44%)
SUB TOTAL 13,500.00 8,843.51 -4,656.49 10,420.00 11,107.72 -687.72 -5,344.21 (-22%)
Carnforth NelghbourhOOd Plai Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
119 Consultancy (N/A)
SUB TOTAL (N/A)
Civic Events Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
32 Remembrance Day 1,076.00 10.79 1,065.21 1,065.21 (99%)
34 Twinning 210.00 210.00 210.00 (100%)
68 Civic Sunday 500.00 500.00 500.00 (100%)
69 Armed Forces Day 158.00 298.67 -140.67 -140.67 (-89%)
75 VE Day 150.00 -150.00 -150.00 (N/A)
116 HM Queen's Remembrance 62.00 -62.00 -62.00 (N/A)
SUB TOTAL 1,944.00 521.46 1,422.54 1,422.54 (73%)
Communlty Benefit Fund Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
74 Grants Paid 1,500.00 -1,500.00 -1,500.00 (N/A)
76 Grants Received 3,951.93 3,951.93 3,951.93 (N/A)
SUB TOTAL 3,951.93 3,951.93 1,500.00 -1,500.00 2,451.93 (N/A)
Communlty Resilience Fund Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
86 Community Resilience Fund (N/A)
SUB TOTAL (N/A)

Council Office

Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
87 Repairs & Maintenance 100.00 260.00 -160.00 -160.00 (-160%)
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3 November 2022 (2022-2023)

Bob Bailey

Summary of Receipts and Payments
All Cost Centres and Codes

SUB TOTAL 100.00 260.00 -160.00 -160.00 (-160%)
Crag Bank Vlllage Hall Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
98 CBVH - Gas & Electricty 18.74 18.74 3,150.00 3,592.08 -442.08 -423.34 (-13%)
100 CBVH - Water Rates 525.00 416.20 108.80 108.80 (20%)
101 CBVH - Cleaning 1,050.00 323.02 726.98 726.98 (69%)
102 CBVH - Repairs & Maintenance 1,575.00 1,639.65 -64.65 -64.65 (-4%)
103 CBVH - Waste & Recycling 788.00 678.76 109.24 109.24 (13%)
104 CBVH - Hire 18,000.00 10,310.23 -7,689.77 -7,689.77 (-42%)
111 CBVH - Grounds Maintenance 105.00 105.00 105.00 (100%)
112 CBVH - NNDR 1,981.00 1,578.40 402.60 402.60 (20%)
SUB TOTAL 18,000.00 10,328.97 -7,671.03 9,174.00 8,228.11 945.89 -6,725.14 (-24%)
Defibrillator Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
120 Supplies & parts 54.00 -54.00 -54.00 (N/A)
SUB TOTAL 54.00 -54.00 -54.00 (N/A)
Expenses Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
20 Civic Hall Manager 100.00 100.00 100.00 (100%)
21 Town Clerk & RFO 100.00 12.00 88.00 88.00 (88%)
22 Outdoor Maintenance Officer 100.00 44.20 55.80 55.80 (55%)
28 Members 100.00 29.70 70.30 70.30 (70%)
31 Town Mayor 300.00 27.00 273.00 273.00 (91%)
SUB TOTAL 700.00 112.90 587.10 587.10 (83%)
ICT Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
36 Telephone & Broadband 11.91 11.91 854.00 920.43 -66.43 -54.52 (-6%)
37 Hardware 300.00 37.32 262.68 262.68 (87%)
38 Domain & Web-hosting 315.00 170.20 144.80 144.80 (45%)
39 Software 1,260.00 715.74 544.26 544.26 (43%)
SUB TOTAL 11.91 11.91 2,729.00 1,843.69 885.31 897.22 (32%)
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Summary of Receipts and Payments

Bob Bailey

All Cost Centres and Codes

3 November 2022 (2022-2023)

Newsletter Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
49 Printing 4,110.00 3,600.00 510.00 510.00 (12%)
50 Distribution 1,890.00 600.00 1,290.00 1,290.00 (68%)
105 Sponsorship 1,500.00 -1,500.00 -1,500.00 (-100%)
SUB TOTAL 1,500.00 -1,500.00 6,000.00 4,200.00 1,800.00 300.00 (4%)
Other income Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
83 Other income (N/A)
SUB TOTAL (N/A)
Precept Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
59 Precept 90,000.00 90,000.00 (0%)
SUB TOTAL 90,000.00 90,000.00 (0%)
Professional Fees & Services Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
40 Legal Services 500.00 500.00 500.00 (100%)
41 Internal Audit Services 126.00 136.00 -10.00 -10.00 (-7%)
42 External Audit Services 420.00 400.00 20.00 20.00 (4%)
82 Planning & Valuation Services 500.00 500.00 500.00 (100%)
94 Payroll Services 315.00 161.60 153.40 153.40 (48%)
113 Gas & Electrical Services (N/A)
SUB TOTAL 1,861.00 697.60 1,163.40 1,163.40 (62%)
PrOjeCtS Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
8 Civic Hall Feasibility Study (N/A)
91 Eden Project 500.00 500.00 500.00 (100%)
96 Carnforth Street Festival (N/A)
97 Queen's Platinum Jubilee 343.00 343.00 7,500.00 15,559.11 -8,059.11 -7,716.11 (-102%)
SUB TOTAL 343.00 343.00 8,000.00 15,559.11 -7,559.11 -7,216.11 (-90%)
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Bob Balley 3 November 2022 (2022-2023)

Summary of Receipts and Payments
All Cost Centres and Codes

Property & Environment Comr Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
58 Local Delivery Scheme 500.00 -500.00 500.00 149.98 350.02 -149.98 (-15%)
61 Grounds Maintenance 2,500.00 865.17 1,634.83 1,634.83 (65%)
90 Alexandra Park 100.00 100.00 (0%)
106 Assets 45.00 45.00 3,000.00 2,448.95 551.05 596.05 (19%)
SUB TOTAL 500.00 45.00 -455.00 6,100.00 3,564.10 2,535.90 2,080.90 (31%)
Reserves Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
35 By-election 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 (100%)
66 Neighbourhood Plan Developme 1,000.00 1,294.00 -294.00 -294.00 (-29%)
107 Emergency Planning 625.00 625.00 625.00 (100%)
108 General Reserves 14,855.00 14,855.00 14,855.00 (100%)
SUB TOTAL 21,480.00 1,294.00 20,186.00 20,186.00 (93%)
Salaries Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
17 Operations 21,168.00 12,397.60 8,770.40 8,770.40 (41%)
18 Administration 30,000.00 17,732.40 12,267.60 12,267.60 (40%)
80 PAYE 12,000.00 10,113.44 1,886.56 1,886.56 (15%)
SUB TOTAL 63,168.00 40,243.44 22,924.56 22,924.56 (36%)
SUbsc"ptlons Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
44 NALC/LALC Subscriptions 840.00 697.83 14217 142.17 (16%)
89 Rural Services Partnership 137.00 113.00 24.00 24.00 (17%)
93 SLCC Subscriptions 226.00 226.00 226.00 (100%)
SUB TOTAL 1,203.00 810.83 392.17 392.17 (32%)
Suspense account Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
77 Suspense 13.48 13.48 13.48 -13.48 (N/A)
SUB TOTAL 13.48 13.48 13.48 -13.48 (N/A)
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Summary of Receipts and Payments

Bob Bailey

All Cost Centres and Codes

3 November 2022 (2022-2023)

Town Development & Planning

Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
109 Town Development 3,000.00 452.53 2,547.47 2,547 .47 (84%)
117 Great Big Green Week 498.85 -498.85 -498.85 (N/A)
118 bp Pulse tariff 37.96 -37.96 -37.96 (N/A)
SUB TOTAL 3,000.00 989.34 2,010.66 2,010.66 (67%)
Tralnlng Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
23 Civic Hall Manager 100.00 100.00 100.00 (100%)
24 Town Clerk & RFO 500.00 455.00 45.00 45.00 (9%)
25 Outdooor Maintenance Officer 100.00 100.00 100.00 (100%)
29 Members 350.00 45.00 305.00 305.00 (87%)
SUB TOTAL 1,050.00 500.00 550.00 550.00 (52%)
Value Added Tax Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
72 VAT Refund 6,393.77 6,393.77 6,393.77 (N/A)
SUB TOTAL 6,393.77 6,393.77 6,393.77 (N/A)
War Memorial Gardens Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
51 WMG - Electricity 262.00 272.12 -10.12 -10.12 (-3%)
62 WMG - Sweeping & Weeding 1,800.00 1,550.00 250.00 250.00 (13%)
SUB TOTAL 2,062.00 1,822.12 239.88 239.88 (11%)
Summarv
NET TOTAL 123,525.00 120,020.63 -3,504.37 148,387.00 97,701.42 50,685.58 47,181.21 (17%)
V.AT. 6,000.34
GROSS TOTAL 120,020.63 103,701.76
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Revised Estimates 2022/23 & Budget 2023/24

RECEIPTS
Code Title
Approved Actual to Forecast to . . . Proposed Budget
Revised Estimate Variance Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24
58|Lacal Deliverv Scheme 500 0] 500 500 0 500
71|Bank Interest (Income) 25 27 27 54 -29 60
33[Film niahts (Income) 500 777 473 1.250 -750 1.250
52| Carnforth Civic Hall Hire 13.000 2.944 3.500 6.444 6.556 7.000
105|Craa Bank Villaae Hall Hire 18.000 8.994 9.006 18.000 Q 18.000
83 |Newsletter Snonsaorshin 1.500 0] 0] 0 1.500 1.500
59|0Other income 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL RECEIPTS 33.525 12.742 13.506 26.248 7.277 28.310
PAYMENTS
Code Title
Adnministration Approved Actual to Forecast to Revised Estimate Variance Proposed Budget|2023/24 Estimate Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24 (10%)
115 |Hospitality 0 29 21 50 -50 52 55|New Cost Centre
43|Insurance 1.920 1.552 0 1.552 368 1.629 1.707
45 |Postaae 50 56 44 100 -50 105 110
46|Telephone 174 166 0 166 8 0 0{Now combined with Broadband
47 |Printina 263 0 0 100 163 105 110
48|Stationerv 126 162 38 200 -74 210 220
85 Publications 105 0 50 50 55 53 55
SUB TOTAL 2.638 1.964 153 2.217 421 2.154 2.257
Allowances Approved Actual to Forecast to Revised Estimate Variance Proposed Budget|2023/24 Estimate Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24 (10%)
27 |Members 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30, Mavor 600 74 526 600 0 600 660
SUB TOTAL 600 74 526 600 0 600 660
Property & Environment Committee Approved Actual to Forecast to Revised Estimate Variance Proposed Budget| 2023/24 Estimate Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24 (10%)
58/Local Deliverv Scheme 500 150 350 500 Q 500 550
61|Grounds Maintenance 2.500 865 885 1.750 750 1.838 1.925
90/Alexandra Park 100 0 100 100 0 105 110
106, Assets Manaaement 3.000 1.571 1429 3.000 0 3.103 3.300
SUB TOTAL 6.100 2.586 2.764 5.350 750 5.546 5.885
Bank Approved Actual to Forecast to Revised Estimate Variance Proposed Budget|2023/24 Estimate Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24 (10%)
70,Service Charae 158 137 137 274 -116 288 302
SUB TOTAL 158 137 137 274 -116 288 302




. . Approved Actual to Forecast to . . . Proposed Budget|2023/24 Estimate
Capital Expenditure Revised Estimate Variance Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24 (10%)
12| Carnforth Council Offices 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13|Carnforth Civic Hall 3.000 Q Q (0] 3.000 10.000 10.000
65|War Memoarial Gardens 0 0 0 0] 0] 3.000 3.000
95|Craa Bank Village Hall 3.000 2.058 (0] 2.058 942 10.000 10.000
SUB TOTAL 6.000 2.058 0 2.058 3.942 23.000 23.000
Carnforth Civic Hall Approved Actual to Forecast to Revised Estimate Variance Proposed Budget|2023/24 Estimate Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24 (10%)
1|Electricitv 525 815 785 1.600 -1.075 1.680 1.760]Increased cost due to war in Ukraine
2|Heatina 1.575 1.224 1.000 2224 -649 2335 2.446|Increased cost due to war in Ukraine
3|Water Rates 1470 720 720 1.440 30 1.512 1.584
4|Cleanina 1.050 665 500 1.165 -115 1.224 1.282
5[Repairs & Maintenance 2.500 302 448 750 1.750 787 825
6|Waste & Recvclina 1.050 790 710 1.500 -450 1.575 1.650
114/NNDR 2.000 476 476 952 1.048 1.000 1.047
33|Film niahts 250 224 276 500 -250 525 550
SUB TOTAL 10.420 5.216 4915 10.131 289 10.638 11.144
Civic Events Approved Actual to Forecast to Revised Estimate Variance Proposed Budget|2023/24 Estimate Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24 (10%)
116/HRH Remembrance 0 62 0 62 -62 0 0
32|Remembrance Dav 1.076 11 989 1.000 76 1.050 1.100
34|Twinnina Assaciation 210 0 200 200 10 210 220
68| Civic Sundav 500 (0] (0] (0] 500 500 500|Not used
69|Armed Forces Dav 158 299 (0] 299 -141 313 328
75/VE Dav 0 150 (0] 150 -150 158 165
SUB TOTAL 1.944 521 1.189 1.710 234 2221 2.313
Council Office Approved Actual to Forecast to Revised Estimate Variance Proposed Budget|2023/24 Estimate Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24 (10%)
87 |Repairs & Maintenance 100 260 0 260 -160 150 175{Renairs followina vandalism
SUB TOTAL 100 260 0 260 -160 150 175
Crag Bank Village Hall Approved Actual to Forecast to Revised Estimate Variance Proposed Budget|2023/24 Estimate Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24 (10%)
98|Gas & Electricitv 3.150 3.084 2916 6.000 -2.850 6.300 6.600{Increased cost due to war in Ukraine
100! Water Rates 525 368 0 368 157 387 405
101|Cleanina 1.050 323 300 623 427 654 685
102 [Rebairs & Maintenance 1.575 660 340 1.000 575 1.050 1.100
103 |Waste & Recvclina 788 679 721 1.400 -612 1.470 1.540
111|Grounds Maintenance 105 0 105 105 0 110 116
112 NNDR 1.981 1.339 1.339 2,679 -698 2.813 2947
SUB TOTAL 9.174 6.454 5.721 12.175 -3.001 12.784 13.393
Defibrillator Approved Actual to Forecast to Revised Estimate Variance Proposed Budget|2023/24 Estimate Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24 (10%)
120, Sunblies & Parts 0 54 46 100 -100 105 110{New function in 2022
[suB ToTAL 0 54 46 100 -100 105 110




Approved Actual to Forecast to . . . Proposed Budget|2023/24 Estimate
Expenses Revised Estimate Variance Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24 (10%)
28|Members 100 30 20 50 50 52 55
31[Mavor 300 27 73 100 200 300 300
SUB TOTAL 400 57 93 150 250 352 355
IcT Approved Actual to Forecast to Revised Estimate Variance Proposed Budget|2023/24 Estimate Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24 (10%)
36/ Telenhone & Broadband 854 754 746 1.500 -646 1.575 1.650]All venues now combined
37|Hardware 300 37 63 100 200 300 300
38|Domain & Web-hostina 315 158 157 315 0 332 347
39|Software 1.260 716 716 1432 -172 1.503 1.575
SUB TOTAL 2,729 1,666 1,682 3,348 -619 3,710 3,872
Newsletter Approved Actual to Forecast to Revised Estimate Variance Proposed Budget|2023/24 Estimate Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24 (10%)
49|Printina 4110 3.600 2.500 6.100 -1.990 6.405 6.710{Paqaes increased from 8 to 12
50| Distribution 1.890 600 600 1.200 690 1.260 1.320
SUB TOTAL 6.000 4.200 3.100 7.300 -1.300 7.665 8.030
Professional Fees & Services Approved Actual to Forecast to Revised Estimate Variance Proposed Budget| 2023/24 Estimate Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24 (10%)
40|Leaal Services 500 0 250 250 250 263 275
41|Internal Audit Services 126 136 0 136 -10 143 150
42 |External Audit Services 420 400 0 400 20 420 440
82| Plannina Services 500 0 0 0 500 500 500
94 |Pavroll Services 315 141 141 282 33 297 311
Human Resources Services 0 0 0 0 0 500 550
113|Gas & Electrical Services 0 0 0 0 0 500 500
SUB TOTAL 1.861 677 391 1.068 793 2.623 2.725
Projects Approved Actual to Forecast to Revised Estimate Variance Proposed Budget|2023/24 Estimate Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24 (10%)
8|Community Hall Feasibility studies 0 0 0 0 0 5,000 5,000
91|Eden Proiect 500 0 0 0 500 500 500
97|Queen's Platinum Jubilee 7,500 15,216 0 15,216 -7,716 0 0(£8,700 lottery funding received in
2021/22
King's Coronation 5,000 5,000|Apply for funding
SUB TOTAL 8.000 15.216 0 15.216 -7.216 10.500 10.500
Salaries & Expenses Approved Actual to Forecast to Revised Estimate Variance Proposed Budget|2023/24 Estimate Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24 (10%)
17|Oberations 20.500 12.442 10.584 23.026 -2.526 25.000 25.000
18|Administration 28.000 17.744 13.000 30.744 -2.744 34.000 34.000|Pav Award
80|PAYE 12.000 10.117 10.000 20117 -8.117 20.000 20.000
SUB TOTAL 60.500 40.303 33.584 73.887 -13.387 79.000 79.000




o Approved Actual to Forecast to . . . Proposed Budget|2023/24 Estimate
Subscriptions Revised Estimate Variance Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24 (10%)
44 |NALC/LALC 840 698 Q 698 142 733 768
89|Rural Services Partnershin 137 113 0 113 24 119 124
93[SLCC 226 0 226 226 0 237 249
SUB TOTAL 1.203 811 226 1.037 166 1.089 1.141
Town Development & Planning Approved Actual to Forecast to Revised Estimate Variance Proposed Budget| 2023/24 Estimate Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24 (10%)
109|Town Develobment 3.000 160 1.340 1.500 1.500 1.575 1.650
117|Great Bia Green Week 0 476 24 500 -500 750 750
118/bo Pulse tariff 0 38 150 188 -188 197 207
SUB TOTAL 3.000 674 1.514 2.188 812 2.522 2.606
-_ Approved Actual to Forecast to . . . Proposed Budget|2023/24 Estimate
Training Revised Estimate Variance Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24 (10%)
23| Civic Hall Manaaer 100 0] 0] 0 100 100 100
24|Town Clerk 500 455 Q 455 45 250 250
25|0utdoor Maintenance Officer 100 0] 50 50 50 100 100
29|/Members 350 45 55 100 250 1.000 1.000{New Members in 2023/24
SUB TOTAL 1,050 500 105 605 445 1,450 1,450
War Memorial Gardens Approved Actual to Forecast to Revised Estimate Variance Proposed Budget|2023/24 Estimate Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24 (10%)
51|Electricitv 262 240 240 480 -218 504 528]Increased cost due to war in Ukraine
62 |Sweebina & Weedina 1.800 1.550 850 2.400 -600 2.520 2.640|{Weedina added service
SUB TOTAL 2.062 1.790 1.090 2.880 -818 3.024 3.168
TOTAL PAYMENTS 123.939 85.164 57.190 142.455 1.670 169.431 172.0&[
NET RECEIPTS / PAYMENTS 90,414 72,422 43,684 116,207 -5,607 141,121 143,776|
Reserve Balances Approved Actual to Forecast to Revised Estimate Variance Proposed Budget Comments
Budget 30/09/2022 31/03/2023 2023/24
35|By Election 5,000 0 0 0 5,000 5,000
66| Neighbourhood Plan 1,000 1,294 0 1,294 -294 1,500
107 [Emergency Planning 625 0 0 0 625 625
108|General Reserves 14,855 0 0 0 14,855 35,614
SUB TOTAL 21,480 1,294 0 1,294 20,186 42,739




